





03-11-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

102025316

FATENT AND TRADEMARK O

IN RE APPLICATION OF

The Penna Golf Company

FOR THE MARKS

TP; Toney Penna (script); Toney Penna

REGISTRATION NOS.

1,001,596; 1,004,873; 1,012,322

REGISTRATION DATES

January 14, 1975; February 18, 1975;

June 23, 1975

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

PNG 8 0121

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

March 4, 1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Asst. Commissioner of Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name and Address of conveying Party(ies): 1.

	Jupiter, Florida 33458 Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership _X Corporation-State Florida	Association Limited Partnersh	ip
2.	Other Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		\$30.00
03/20/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	Name: Pine Enterprises Street Address: 6600 Pamela Lane Octobre 10010 Sest Palm Beach State: Floriday ZIP: 33405	Ref: 002 DBYRNE 0000115331	CMECK Refund Total:

REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0709

	Entity:						
	Individual(s) citizenship Association						
	General Partnership Limited Partnership						
	X Corporation-State Florida						
	Other						
3.	Nature of Conveyance:						
	X Assignment Change of Name						
	Security Agreement Merger						
	Other						
	Execution Date: February 25, 2002						
4 .	Application number(s) or registration number(s).						
	Additional sheet attached? Yes X No						
	A Tuesdament Anni Na (a) D Tuesdament Den Na (a)						
	A. Trademark Appl. No.(s) B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)						
	1 004 873						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
	Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document						
J.	should be mailed:						
	Should be mailed.						
	Name: Scott A McCollister						
	Name: Scott A. McCollister Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP						
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue						
	Seventh Floor						
	City: Cleveland						
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518						
_							
6.	Total number of applications and registrations						
_	involved: 3						
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$_120.00						
	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account						

8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by Deposit Account):				
9.	Statement and signature.	tatement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		Respectfully submitted,			
		FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP			
Mi	nh 8, 201L Date	Scott A. McCollister 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5					
I hereby certify that these papers are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail addressed to: Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on MARCH 8, 2002. Georgeen B. George					

3



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

03-11-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

THE PENNA GOLF COMPANY (a Florida corporation) PINE ENTERPRISES (a Florida corporation)

Effective this 27 day of February, 2002

WHEREAS, The Penna Golf Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Florida, 400 Toney Penna Drive, Jupiter, Florida, 33458, United States of America, claims to be the owner of the registered trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Pine Enterprises (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Florida corporation, at 6600 Pamela Lane, West Palm Beach, Florida, 33405, United States of America, desires to acquire all of whatever right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks the Assignor has ever owned or may now own, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all of whatever right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks the Assignor has ever owned or may now own, together with any registrations or applications based thereon and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Penna Golf Company (a Florida corporation) has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

> THE PENNA GOLF COMPANY (Assignor)

Robert P. Kelly

By: Pro P Ken

Title: Pres.

Date: 2/25/02

THE PENNA GOLF COMPANY (a Florida corporation)

Trademark Registrations

ITEM NO.	REG. NO.	MARK	REG. DATE
1	1,001,596	TP	January 14, 1975
2	1,004,873	Toney Penna (script)	February 18, 1975
3	1,012,322	Toney Penna	June 23, 1975

RECORDED: 03/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002465 FRAME: 0713